

SPA No. 348 of 2020

**Hon'ble Raghvendra Singh Chauhan, C.J.**  
**Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.**

Mr. Yogesh Pant, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Pankaj Chaturvedi, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Pradeep Joshi, Additional C.S.C. for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent no. 2.

Mr. Yogesh Pant, Advocate informs this Court that the learned counsel for the appellants is unable to connect with the virtual Court due to technical difficulties. Therefore, the Registry is directed to list this case on 02.03.2021.

(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)  
13.01.2021

(Raghvendra Singh Chauhan, C.J.)  
13.01.2021

*Arpan*