

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>SPA No.348 of 2020</p> <p><b><u>Shri Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, ACJ.</u></b> <b><u>Shri Ramesh Chandra Khulbe, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Chaturvedi, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Pradeep Joshi, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>Last order dated 21.10.2021 is not complied as the appellants has failed to file the requisites to issue notice against respondent no.3.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants undertakes that he will file the requisites within seven working days.</p> <p>Accordingly, let learned counsel for the appellants file the requisites for issuance of notice to respondent no.3 by 10.06.2022. On such an event, notice shall be issued returnable within four weeks.</p> <p>The matter be listed after six weeks.</p> <p>If the appellants fail to file the requisites by 10.06.2022 then the special appeal shall be dismissed without further reference to the Court.</p> <p><b>(R.C. Khulbe, J.) (S.K. Mishra, ACJ.)</b> 26.05.2022</p> <p>BS/SS</p>