

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>13.06.2023</u>		<p><b>SPA No. 348 of 2020</b></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u></b> <b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Ms. Neeti Rana, learned counsel, holding brief of Mr. Pankaj Chaturvedi, learned counsel for the appellants.</li> <li>2. Mr. Anil Anthwal, learned counsel for respondent No. 1.</li> <li>3. Mr. S.S. Chaudhary, learned Brief Holder for the State.</li> <li>4. Counsel for the appellant is stated to be out of town.</li> <li>5. Adjournment is sought.</li> <li>6. At her request, adjourned to 09.11.2023.</li> <li>7. In the meantime, let notice be issued to respondent No. 3, returnable on 09.11.2023, by all permitted modes, including electronically.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: center;"> <b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b>                      <b>(Vipin Sanghi, C.J.)</b>  13.06.2023                                      13.06.2023 </p> <p>Negi</p>