

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D1-16			<p><u>SPA No.348 of 2020</u>  <b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Chaturvedi, Advocate for the appellants, through video conferencing.</p> <p>Mr. K.N. Joshi, D.A.G. for the respondent no.2.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Dutt, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Yogesh Pant, Advocate for the respondent no.1.</p> <p>Objection is taken on record. Miscellaneous Application, IA No.11505 of 2024, stands disposed of, accordingly.</p> <p>Service is not sufficient on the respondent no.3. Service is sufficient on the respondent nos. 4 and 5, as reported by the Registry.</p> <p>Notices were to be issued to the respondent no.3, but no steps have been taken.</p> <p>Let issue notices to the respondent no.3, returnable within six weeks.</p> <p>Steps to be taken within a week.</p> <p>List this matter on 27.10.2025</p> <p>Urgency Application, IA No.11506 of 2025, stands disposed of, accordingly.</p> <p><b>(Alok Mahra J.)</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>(Ravindra Maithani J.)</b></span>  RV <span style="float: right;">09.09.2025</span></p>